5/26/2011
Rated Current
Current (Min/Max) mA
Rated Power
Ripple & Noise (Max.) (1)
Max. Voltage (With Load)
Max. Voltage (No Load)
Voltage Range (Min/Max)

2. Do not connect the GND of dimming to the output; otherwise, the LED driver can not work normally.
3, Suggested options shown.
Part Number Builder
Io/Ir Vs Rx
0%
20%
40%
60%
80%
100%
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
Rx (kOhm)
Io
/Ir
Io/Ir
External Resistor Option
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
www.autec.com Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:  (805)522-8777
5/26/2011
  Mechanical Specifications
Dimming Model
Non-Dimming Model
AC  IN(3*AWG #18)
DC   OU T(2*AWG #18)
BLACK (ACL)
WHITE (ACN)
RED (V+)
BLACK (V-)
GREEN (GND)
PPL(1-10V)
GRN
DIMMING   CONTROL   W IRE
(2*AWG #22)
BLACK (ACL)
WHITE (ACN)
RED (V+)
BLACK (V-)
GREEN (GND) AC  INPUT(3*AWG #18)
DC  OUT(2*AWG #18)
Autec Power Systems
 667 E Cochran St, Simi Valley, CA93065
www.autec.com Tel:    (805)522-0888
Fax:  (805)522-8777